

## Corrigendum No. – 1

**Tender Enquiry No-** TPSODL/OT/2024-25/045

**Work Description** - RC for shifting of lines and Sub-stations under School and Anganwadi in turnkey basis.

The following clause of the tender is changed and the revised clause is as follows: -

<b>Tender clause no</b>	<b>Existing Clause</b>	<b>Revised Clause</b>
1.7 (Clause no- 4 & 5 of qualification requirement)	<ol style="list-style-type: none"><li>1. The bidder should have experience in field of similar work (Projects work on SITC / ITC) in any power distribution utility during last 3 years. The total amount of executed work (11 kV or higher rating) shall be at least Rs 1 Cr in last 5 years. (Copy of work order / completion certificate to be submitted in this regard).</li><li>2. Bidder should have Performance Certificates for satisfactory performance of having rendered similar services (11 kV or higher rating) from at least one reputed power utility of India. The services against these issued certificates should have be carried out in last five years from the date of bid submission.</li></ol>	<ol style="list-style-type: none"><li>1. The bidder should have experience in field of similar work (33 kV Projects work on SITC / ITC) in any power distribution utility during last 3 years. The total amount of executed work (11 kV, 33KV or higher rating) shall be at least Rs 1 Cr in last 5 years. (Copy of work order / completion certificate to be submitted in this regard).</li><li>2. Bidder should have Performance Certificates for satisfactory performance of having rendered similar services (33 kV or higher rating) from at least one reputed power utility of India. The services against these issued certificates should have be carried out in last five years from the date of bid submission.</li></ol>

Regards,

**Shubhranshu Shekhar Sahu | Contracts**

Mob +91 9263639730 | Web [www.tpsouththernodisha.com](http://www.tpsouththernodisha.com)

**TP SOUTHERN ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED**  
(A Tata Power and Odisha Government Joint Venture)

BPR North Star Building | 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor | Khodasingi | Berhampur | Odisha - 760010

*Note-This document does not require signature.*